No.ANUR./UG Examinations/Notification/| Semester/2024-25 Date: 16.10.2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: ANUR — UG Exams — Examination Schedule & Fees Structure for | Semester
(Regular) End Examinations (for 2024-25AB only) December, 2024 — Regarding.

**k k% k%

> (All the Principals should submit student data with ABC/APAAR id in the prescribed

format (MS Excel Soft Copy) of 2024AB reqular students only).

UG | Semester End Examinations of B.A.,B.A(OL), B.Com.(Gen&Voc), B.Sc, B.Voc, BBA,
BBA (Digital Marketing) and B.C.A are scheduled to be conducted in December, 2024 and the form
of Examination Application is kept in the website http://www.aknu.edu.in/ Each Candidate should
pay extra fee of Rs.55/- (Rupees Fifty Five only) towards application registration fee with the usual
examination fee and forwarded by principals of colleges concerned.
Examination fee structure for under Graduate Courses:

I Semester (Regular) End Examinations Fee Structure December, 2024

Name of the Course

Examination Fee Rs.

B.A., B.A(OL), B.Com(Gen), B.Com(CA)

Regular : 750/-

B.Sc, B.C.A, BBA, BBA(Digital Marketing),
B.Voc.

Regular : 850/-

(Digital Marketing)

B.A., B.A(OL), B.Com, B.Sc, B.Voc, B.C.A, BBA BBA

Registration Fee Rs.55/-

Applications Receiving Schedule:

i Last date for payment of examination fee by the student :11.11.2024
il Submission of examination applications with a consolidated
DD taken on or before 12.11.2024 in favor of the Registrar ANUR,

Course wise by the college through a special messenger on or before :13.11.2024
iii. Last date for payment of fee with penal fee of Rs.1000/- :15.11.2024
iv. Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.2000/- :18.11.2024
V. Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.5,000/- :20.11.2024
Vi. Examination applications with fine Rs.10,000/-  : One week before commencement of

Examinations.

As per academic calendar Date of commencement of Examinations: December, 2024 (Tentative).

Documents to be Submitted along with the Examination Applications

PowbhpE

By the Students
SSC marks memo copy
Qualifying course certificate copy
Allotment order copy
Adhaar card copy

1.
2.
3.

By the Colleges
Latest Affiliation order copy
APSCHE ratified list(Individual Student list)
“NO Due Certificate”, Recently issued by the DEAN, CDC,
ANUR.

Note: Hard and Soft copies (CD) in a prescribed Excel format also should be submitted along

with Applications

* Note 1: No Excess fee will be adjusted/refunded later if he/she fails to submit examination

application as per dates.

*Note 2: Students who studied other than A.P. Board of Intermediate should submit
EQUIVALENCY CERTIFICATE at the time of submission of examination applications.

*Note 3: Hard and Soft copies (CD) of (Multidisciplinary & Skill Courses) Subjects in a prescribed

Excel format also should be submitted along with Applications.



http://www.aknu.edu.in/

Al the Principals are requested to submit Examination Applications in the dates as stated below against their

Regional Center wise to avoid rush in the last date:

S.No | Regional Centre Area Colleges Date of Submission District
1 Smt Jasthi Bullemmai Degree College for Women, Rajahmundry 13.11.2024 EAST
GODAVARI
2 Sri Maruthi Degree College , Tanuku 13.11.2024 WEST
GODAVARI
3 S K B R Degree College ,Amalapuram 14.11.2024 DR.BR
AMBEDKAR
KONASEEMA
4 A1 ELURU
Dr.M.G.K.R Degree College, Jangareddygudem 14.11.2024
5 Aditya Degree College, Kakinada 15.11.2024 KAKINADA
6 St.Vincent De Paul Degree College, Eluru 15.11.2024 ELURU
7 B V Raju College, Bhimavaram 15.11.2024 WEST
GODAVARI

Further requesting the Principals of all affiliated Colleges to submit the list of faculty members with Mobile
Number, Designation, Email-id, Experience, Accommodation details etc., to depute as observers and squad’s

compulsory as it is MANDATORY.

S.No | Name of the Faculty Designation Experience Mobile No. Email & Address
1 Faculty-1
2 Faculty-2
3 Faculty-3

The above Data must be submitted in the prescribed format without fail.

>

To

All the Principals are requested to submit three copies of Fees list.

All the Principals should submit pending bills if any, before submitting the examination

applications.

All the principals are directed to verify that all details of subjects appearing should mention in
each examination application.

Sd/-

(A MATTA REDDY)
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

All the Principals of UG Colleges affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University through website

Copy to

The Dean, CDC,
The Dean, Academic Affairs

The Special Officer (Confidential Section) for necessary action
The Asst. Registrar, UG Examinations
The System Manager, Computer Centre,

Web Master,
PA to Registrar & PS to VC
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